PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Add-Vision, Inc.				01/13/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	Sumitomo Chem	nical (Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2	2-chc	me, Chuo-ku			
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	104-8260					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3					
Property Ty	уре		Number			
Patent Number: 660548			33			
Patent Number: 7115216			16		er er	
Patent Number: 7261795			95		6605483	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(703)770-7	7901			\$120 00	
-			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	650-233-45		aburday aam			
Email: Correspondent Name:	David H. Ja		sburylaw.com			
Address Line 1: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman						
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500						
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 015126-0000001						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: David H. Jaffer						
Total Attachments: 3 source=SumitomoISSUEDpatentassignmentagreement#page1.tif source=SumitomoISSUEDpatentassignmentagreement#page2.tif source=SumitomoISSUEDpatentassignmentagreement#page3.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of January 13, 2011, by and between Add-Vision, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called "<u>Assignor</u>") and Sumitomo Chemical Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 10, 2011, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to, among other things, assign to Assignee certain patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1 ASSIGNED PATENTS

"<u>Assigned Patents</u>" shall mean the issued U.S. patents listed on Schedule 1 of this Agreement, as well as any reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof and any divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-parts and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom, including, without limitation, any foreign applications or patents corresponding thereto, whether or not listed on Schedule 1.

ARTICLE 2 ASSIGNMENTS

Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Assigned Patents, the underlying inventions described therein, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents, including the right to sue for past, present and future damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Add-Vision, Inc.

Name: Matthew Wilkinson Title: President and CEO

Sumitomo Chemical Co., Ltd.

By: Name: Ikuzo Øgawa

Title: Executive Office

SCHEDULE 1

Ø

TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Issued United States Patents

	T D-40	Title	AVI Ref.
Patent No.	Issue Date		7210 U
6605483	8/12/03	Screen printing light-emitting polymer patterned devices	
7115216	10/3/06	Screen printable electroluminescent polymer ink	7220 U
7261795	8/28/07	Method for encapsulation of light emitting polymer devices	7240 U

÷.

1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1	
County of Santa Clara	<u></u> ∫	L.
On ganuary 12,2011 before me,	<u>herley le</u> . <u>Daris</u> , Motary Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	Public
personally appeared	Matthew Wilkinsan Name(s) of Signer(s)	,



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Ú Signature Signature of Notary Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** assign Title or Type of Document: 201 Number of Pages: Document Date: <a>___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Matthew Signer's Name: 🗆 Individual Individual 포-Corporate Officer — Title(s): 🏼 🗠 Corporate Officer --- Title(s): Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General 🗆 Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: □ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing -Vu

©2007 National Nolary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O.Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-600-676-6827

RECORDED: 04/07/2011

PATENT REEL: 026093 FRAME: 0089